
Director of Operations
VACANT

KR17  

Director Integrated Services 
(Children’s Social Work Lead)

Sarah Hammond
sarah.hammond@kent.gov.uk 

KR17  H/C: 1,282   FTE: 1,182.6

Director
Education Planning & Access

Keith Abbott
Keith.Abbott@kent.gov.uk

KR17  H/C: 987  FTE: 518.8

Director Integrated Services 
(Early Help & Preventative 

Services Lead)
Stuart Collins 

Stuart.Collins@kent.gov.uk 
KR17  H/C: 977  FTE: 802.5

Director
Public Health

Andrew Scott-Clark
Andrew.Scott-Clark@kent.gov.uk

KR17

Leader

Cabinet
Corporate Director 

Head of Paid Service

(Strategic & Corporate Services)

David Cockburn
HeadofPaidService@kent.gov.uk

KR20

Corporate Director
Finance (s151)

Zena Cooke 
zena.cooke@kent.gov.uk

KR18  H/C: 268  FTE: 238.1

Director
Strategy, Policy, Relationships 

& Corporate Assurance
David Whittle

David.Whittle@kent.gov.uk
KR17  H/C: 27   FTE: 25

Strategic Commissioner
Vincent Godfrey 

Vincent.Godrey@kent.gov.uk
KR18  H/C: 193  FTE: 178.5

Director Infrastructure
Rebecca Spore

Rebecca.Spore@kent.gov.uk
KR17  H/C: 54  FTE: 52.9

General Counsel
Ben Watts

Ben.Watts@kent.gov.uk 
KR17  H/C: 74  FTE: 62.3

Corporate Director
People & Communities

Amanda Beer
Amanda.Beer@kent.gov.uk
KR18  H/C:154  FTE: 138.4

Corporate Director
Children, Young People & Education

Matt Dunkley
Matt.Dunkley@kent.gov.uk

KR19  H/C: 3,259  FTE: 2,515.3

Corporate Director 
Adult Social Care & Health

(DASS)
Penny Southern

penny.southern@kent.gov.uk
KR19  H/C: 3,062  FTE: 2,461.5

Corporate Director 
Growth, Environment & Transport

Barbara Cooper
Barbara.Cooper@kent.gov.uk

KR19  H/C: 2,056  FTE: 1,340.4

Director
Economic Development

David Smith
David.Smith2@kent.gov.uk
KR17  H/C: 52  FTE: 48.6

Director
Environment, Planning & 

Enforcement
Interim – Stephanie Holt-Castle

Stephanie.Holt-Castle@kent.gov.uk

Substantive - Katie Stewart
Katie.Stewart@kent.gov.uk 

KR17  H/C: 518   FTE: 401.2

Director
Highways, Transportation & Waste

Simon Jones 
Simon.Jones@kent.gov.uk 

KR17  H/C: 660  FTE: 462.5

Director of Partnerships 
Anne Tidmarsh

Anne.Tidmarsh@kent.gov.uk
KR17

KEY:
H/C – Headcount
FTE – Full Time Equivalent

Structure as at April 2019

Staffing Numbers from Oracle HR as at February 2019
CMT

Grade Names £ (Min) £ (Max)

KR17 £97,057 £115,356

KR18 £121,566 £144,550

KR19 £145,273 £198,051

KR20 £199,077 £204,208


